damages are in the nature of liquidated damages and are not a penalty. 

3. RENT 

Commencing on the first day of the term as hereinbefore set forth, and monthly 

thereafter during the term, Lessee shall pay to the City, without demand and without 

notice, as Rent, the following amount: ($365.00) Three Hundred sixty five dollars and 00 cents 

on the 1st day of each month thereafter during the term of this agreement. The Lessee 

hereby covenants and agrees to occupy the premises as Lessee of the City for the term 

hereinabove set forth, and agrees to pay to the City rental therefore without offset or

[...]

Commencing on the first day of the term as hereinbefore set forth, and monthly thereafter 

during the term, Lessee shall pay to the City, without demand and without notice, as rent, the 

following amount:  One thousand Four forty dollars and thirty three cents ($1,440.33) each 

month for an annual rent of Sixteen thousand seven hundred ninety six and eighty eight cents 

($16,796.88), payable on the _1st_ day of _January, 2025 and the first day of each month 

thereafter during the term of this agreement.   

The Lessee hereby covenants and agrees to occupy the premises as Lessee of the City for the 

term hereinabove set forth, and agrees to pay to the City rental therefore without offset or